

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9175/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2006 in APO No. 461/2005 & APO No. 462/2005 & GA No. 2511/2005 & GA No. 3340/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BATLIBOI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. S. Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
for M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List it next week as prayed for.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master